

CONEJO VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Conejo Valley High School (CVUSD Board Room) 1402 E. Janss Road, Thousand Oaks, CA 91362

BOARD OF EDUCATION SPECIAL CLOSED SESSION BOARD MEETING Tuesday, February 21, 2023

MINUTES

1. CLOSED SESSION

A. Call the Meeting to Order

Call to Order: President Gill called the meeting to order at 9:00 a.m.

Board Members present: Board President Lauren Gill, Board Vice President Cindy Goldberg, Board Clerk Lisa Powell, and Board Trustees Karen Sylvester and Bill Gorback.

B. Pledge of Allegiance

C. Approval of the Agenda

Trustee Sylvester made the motion to approve the agenda as submitted, seconded by Trustee Goldberg. **Motion carried: 5-0.**

D. Comments - Public

President Gill announced that there were no public comment requests submitted, and the Board convened into Special Closed Session at 9:02 a.m. where the following item was discussed:

E. Public Employee Appointment/Employment/Evaluation, Pursuant to Government Code 54957(b): Superintendent's Evaluation

F. Announcements from Closed Session

President Gill announced that the following item was discussed in Closed Session:

E. Public Employee Appointment/Employment/Evaluation, Pursuant to Government Code 54957(b): Superintendent's Evaluation

President Gill announced that in Closed Session, the Board took action to complete the Superintendent's evaluation. The Board was unanimous in giving the Superintendent a rating of Exceeds Expectations on each individual goal and Exceeds Expectations on his performance overall.

2. ADJOURNMENT

A. Adjournment

President Gill adjourned the Special Closed Session at 1:00 p.m. The next regularly scheduled Board meeting will be Wednesday, March 1, 2023, 5:30 p.m. Closed Session; 6:00 p.m. Open Session, at Conejo Valley High School in the CVUSD Board Room, 1402 E. Janss Road, Thousand Oaks.

	March 15, 2023	B. Luco
Date		Board Clerk
	March 15, 2023	Mulsoll
Date		Superintendent

Please note that all regular CVUSD Board Meetings are recorded for public viewing, are considered matters of Public Record, and are housed on the CVUSD website in perpetuity. The video recording of this Board Meeting can be viewed on the CVUSD website on the Board of Education page under *Board Meeting Videos – Watch Meetings Live* at the following link:

https://www.conejousd.org/domain/122